

The Southeastern Credit Union Foundation (SECUF), along with credit unions throughout Alabama and Georgia, are pleased to offer the 2023 Community Spark Scholarship!

ABOUT THE SCHOLARSHIP

Aimed at empowering future leaders, the Community Spark Scholarship focuses on providing financial assistance to under-represented and/or first-generation college students attending a four-year accredited college or university in Alabama or Georgia. It also establishes credit union summer internships for scholarship recipients and utilizes the integration of students and credit unions as a conduit to expand financial education.

The SECUF will disburse two (2) \$10,000 scholarships for the 2023 – 2024 academic year made payable to the recipients' accredited colleges or universities. Schools must be accredited and located in Alabama or Georgia.

All Community Spark Scholarship applicants must:

- ► Be a first-time, full-time college freshman
- Hold a high school cumulative unweighted grade point average of at least a 3.0
- ► Must be a U.S. citizen
- ► Have completed all college or university pre-enrollment requirements
- ▶ Demonstrate a financial need upon completion of your Free Application for Federal Student Aid (FAFSA)

APPLICATION PROCESS

Applications must be complete online and submitted by March 15, 2023, by 11:59 PM (EST). Judging will take place by the Community Spark Scholarship Selection Committee and winners will be announced on April 21, 2023. Applicants will be notified via phone or email.

To learn more, visit https://www.lscu.coop/foundation/community-sparks.php, call 866.231.0545, ext. 2128 or email secuf@lscu.coop.

APPLY NOW!

The Community Spark Scholarship Portal will open on January 5, 2023





Southeastern Credit Union Foundation

Charity. Community. Cooperation.

ABOUT SECUF www.lscu.coop/foundation

The Southeastern Credit Union Foundation is the charitable arm of the League of Southeastern Credit Unions & Affiliates. The foundation promotes financial wellness, sparks collaborative community initiatives, and provides disaster preparedness and relief to Alabama, Florida, and Georgia credit unions.